OGDEN SCHOOL DISTRICT FACILITIES RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

Spence Eccles Ogden Community Sports Complex							
Pricing reflects RAMP Grant Agreement							
Location	Ogden School District	Weber County Non-Commercial	Other Non-Commercial	Commercial			
Field 1*	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$100 per hour	\$150 per hour			
Field 2*	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$100 per hour	\$150 per hour			
Lights	\$0 per hour	\$25 one time fee	\$25 one time fee	\$25 one time fee			
Concession Stand	\$0 per hour	\$25 one time fee	\$25 one time fee	\$25 one time fee			
Locker Rooms	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour			
Press Box	\$0 per hour	\$20 per hour	\$20 per hour	\$20 per hour			
PDC Classroom	\$0 per hour	\$40 per hour	\$40 per hour	\$40 per hour			
Shiny Gym	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour			
Snow Removal	\$0 per hour	\$20 one time fee	\$20 one time fee	\$20 one time fee			
Security Deposit	\$0 per hour	\$50 or \$100 if over 3 hours	\$50 or \$100 if over 3 hours	\$50 or \$100 if over 3 hour			

Gymnasiums				
Location	Ogden School District	Other Non-Commercial	Commercial	
Ben Lomond Main Gym	\$0 per hour	\$100 per hour	\$150 per hour	
Ben Lomond Auxiliary Gym	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$75 per hour	
Ben Lomond Multi-Purpose Gym	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$75 per hour	
Ogden Main Gym	\$0 per hour	\$100 per hour	\$150 per hour	
Ogden Auxiliary Gym	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$75 per hour	
Junior High Gym	\$0 per hour	\$40 per hour	\$75 per hour	
Elementary Gym	\$0 per hour	\$30 per hour	\$40 per hour	

	- · · ·					
Outdoor Fields						
Location	Ogden School District	Other Non-Commercial	Commercial			
High School Turf Field or Track	\$0 per hour	\$125 per hour	\$150 per hour			
High School Grass Field	\$0 per hour	\$45 per hour	\$70 per hour			
High School Baseball or Softball Field	\$0 per hour	\$45 per hour	\$70 per hour			
Junior High Grass Field	\$0 per hour	\$25 per hour	\$40 per hour			
Junior High Baseball or Softball Field	\$0 per hour	\$25 per hour	\$40 per hour			
Elementary Grass Field	\$0 per hour	\$20 per hour	\$30 per hour			

Auditoriums and Multi-Purpose Rooms				
Location	Ogden School District	Other Non-Commercial	Commercial	
Ogden High School Auditorium	\$0 per hour	\$150 per hour	\$175 per hour	
Ben Lomond High School Auditorium	\$0 per hour	\$125 per hour	\$150 per hour	
Junior High Auditoriums	\$0 per hour	\$100 per hour	\$125 per hour	
Dance Studio at Ogden High	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour	
Black Box Theatre at Ogden High	\$0 per hour	\$75 per hour	\$75 per hour	
Lecture Hall at Ogden High	\$0 per hour	\$50 per hour	\$50 per hour	
High School Media Center	\$0 per hour	\$30 per hour	\$40 per hour	
Junior High Media Center	\$0 per hour	\$30 per hour	\$40 per hour	
High School Cafeteria	\$0 per hour	\$30 per hour	\$40 per hour	
Junior High Cafeteria	\$0 per hour	\$30 per hour	\$40 per hour	
Classrooms*	\$0 per hour	\$30 per hour	\$40 per hour	
*Computer labs and classrooms with special equipment will not be rented.				

Renters are required to provide their own liability insurance

Additional Information					
1. STAGE Crew: \$15.00 per hour. CERTIFIED TEACHER: Hourly rate, as established. Payment for teacher allows 15 minutes before rental begins and 15 minutes after rental to allow for setup and takedown of equipment.					
2. Equipment Rental Fee is \$50 per rental for setup and take down; must be coordinated with site manager prior to rental. \$100 Deposit requirement.					
3. Additional custodial time is charged for setting up, checking and cleaning building after use, at \$60.00 per hour which includes benefits.					
4. Damage in or to the building, equipment, etc., will result in a charge to cover repair of all damage.					
5. Performance rehearsals are charged at 50% of basic rate, plus cost of custodian, etc.					
6. Private dances are not permitted.					
7. If kitchen equipment is used, a rental charge will be assessed to cover use of all such equipment.					
8. USE OF KITCHEN: time-and-one-half for the individual lunch worker's hourly wage.					
9. Use of high school for class reunions required the payment of ONLY overtime costs for custodial plus benefits which is \$65.00 per hour.					
10. A district elementary school using a district secondary school must make arrangements to have Secondary Custodian(s) work a shift consistent with function time, since no overtime can be allowed.					
11. A custodian working overtime for a PTA function must take "comp" time, no overtime can be allowed.					
12. If a custodian is scheduled outside of regular hours the additional fee is time and a half (\$65 per hour).					
13. District Employee Rental Rate - 50% of hourly rate or \$25 per hour - whichever is lower (private functions i.e. training or event).					
12. Check must accompany custodial Contract Hours on a Purple Form					
Reard approved April 14, 2021					

Board approved April 14, 2021